F
IB
R
E
 E
N
C

populated to provide terminations for 24  fibres in SC and 48 fibres in
the LC version.
Ordering Information
Part # Description
FCP3-R-01 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Fixed patch panel, 1U, C/W 12 blanks, Fibre management, Black
FA2-SCSC-01 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Fibre adapter, SC Duplex, MM or SM, PB**
FA4-LCLC-06. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Fibre adapter, LC Quad, SM, PB Sleeve, Blue**
FA4-LCLC-80. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Fibre adapter, LC Quad, MM, PB Sleeve, Beige**
FA-BLANK . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Fibre adapter Blank, Black**
**Add "B" for bulk pack of 48
FCP3-R-SC24-01 . . . . . . . . . . . 24-port Fibre Connect Panel, fixed, duplex SC 1U, black
FCP3-R-LC48-01. . . . . . . . . . . . 48-port Fibre Connect Panel, fixed, quad LC 1U, black
height: 43.2mm
width: 482.6mm
depth: 355.6mm
Enclosure Colour
B = Black
G = GreyOptical Fibre Type
2 = OM2
3 = OM3
Number of Fibre Pigtails
12 = 12
24 = 24
48 = 48
Connector/Adapter Type
LC = LC Quad
SC = SC Duplex
FCP3D-LC24-OM3G
FCP3D with Quad LC adapters
FCP3D-(XX)(XX)-OM(X)(X).............................Pre-loaded Sliding Patch panel, 1U
PRE-LOADED SLIDING FIBRE PANEL (FCP3D)
The FCP3D is a rack-mounted, sliding fibre enclosure, supplied
pre-fitted with hard-mount adapters, pre-stripped pigtails and splice
trays. It is designed to connect, protect and manage up to 48 fibres in
a low profile 1U of rack space. Pigtails are colour-coded, pre-stripped
to 250 microns and loomed into splice trays (12 fibres per tray). Splice
trays are fitted with clips designed to hold crimp-style splice
protectors.
Ordering Information - see matrix below:
Siemon Master Cat  2/25/11  12:19 PM  Page 87
F
IB
R
E
 E
N
C
L
O
S
U
R
E
S
 A
N
D
 S
P
L
IC
IN
G
Heat shrink sleeves provide a safe and efficient method for protecting fusion splices on either 250 or 900 micron coated fibres.
Heat shrink sleeves are threaded on to fibres prior to fusion splicing and then positioned directly over splice and heated via an
oven or heat gun.*
Part # Description
HT-40 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40mm heat shrink sleeve
HT-60 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 60mm heat shrink sleeve
Siemon’s patented Quick-Pack adapter plates feature an integrated latch, which provides single-finger access to fibre even
in fully populated enclosures.